

47314.3.1

DocuSigned by:

Apr 25, 2023

DN00776

TIP NO EB-5858
FED AID NO 1402002
GADING AND STRUCTURE
AT CITY OF BREVARD EXISTING SHARED US PATH ACROSS DAVIDSON RIVER.

Bid Tab Reports reviewed by: Mitchell Bishop
Mitchell Bishop, P.E., Division 14 Bid Review Committee Chair

0.854 MILES

04/26/2023

Date Reviewed: _____

MCCALLS GRADING &
CONSTRUCTION INC
BALSAM GROVE, NC

BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC
CANTON, NC

MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS
INC
MT PLEASANT, SC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		83,000.00		59,000.00		60,000.00	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		15,000.00		9,000.00		12,000.00	
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		71,000.00		20,000.00		75,000.00	
0004	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	ACR	1.00	1.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
0005	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	41	TON	40.00	1,640.00	120.00	4,920.00	75.50	3,095.50
0006	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) GRANITE SCREENINGS	8.5	TON	100.00	850.00	140.00	1,190.00	121.78	1,035.13
0007	3574000000-E	867	GENERIC FENCING ITEM 867 (LF) WOOD FENCE RESET	300	LF	15.00	4,500.00	40.00	12,000.00	30.36	9,108.00
0008	3635000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	18	TON	70.00	1,260.00	150.00	2,700.00	118.92	2,140.56
0009	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	3,400	SY	4.00	13,600.00	1.00	3,400.00	3.30	11,220.00
0010	4096000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE D	1	EA	1,600.00	1,600.00	200.00	200.00	250.00	250.00
0011	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		14,350.00		12,000.00		18,792.10	
0012	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	820	LF	4.00	3,280.00	5.00	4,100.00	3.00	2,460.00
0013	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	1,025	TON	44.00	45,100.00	5.00	5,125.00	90.85	93,121.25
0014	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	110	TON	44.00	4,840.00	100.00	11,000.00	89.96	9,895.60
0015	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	2	ACR	2,400.00	4,800.00	200.00	400.00	2,400.00	4,800.00
0016	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	200	LB	8.00	1,600.00	8.00	1,600.00	8.00	1,600.00
0017	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1	TON	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
0018	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	40.00	8,000.00	1.00	200.00	25.51	5,102.00
0019	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	1,520	LF	4.00	6,080.00	3.00	4,560.00	2.00	3,040.00
0020	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	100	SY	6.00	600.00	6.00	600.00	6.00	600.00
0021	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	440	LF	8.00	3,520.00	4.00	1,760.00	6.00	2,640.00
0022	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	511.40	511.40
0023	6071014000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE BARRIER	81	LF	15.00	1,215.00	15.00	1,215.00	10.00	810.00
0024	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3.7	ACR	3,500.00	12,950.00	500.00	1,850.00	3,500.00	12,950.00
0025	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	3	ACR	600.00	1,800.00	600.00	1,800.00	600.00	1,800.00
0026	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	12.00	600.00	12.00	600.00	12.00	600.00
0027	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	2,800.00	700.00	2,800.00	700.00	2,800.00	700.00
0028	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	7.00	350.00	7.00	350.00	7.00	350.00
0029	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1.5	TON	2,600.00	3,900.00	2,600.00	3,900.00	2,600.00	3,900.00
0030	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	65.00	650.00	65.00	650.00	65.00	650.00
0031	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13	EA	700.00	9,100.00	10.00	130.00	700.00	9,100.00
0032	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2	EA	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,350.85	2,701.70
0033	6123000000-E	1670	REFORESTATION	0.1	ACR	5,000.00	500.00	12,000.00	1,200.00	7,500.00	750.00
0034	6650000000-E	1670	MULCH FOR PLANTING	35	CY	65.00	2,275.00	100.00	3,500.00	100.00	3,500.00

STRUCTURE ITEMS

0035	8084000000-N	410	FND EXCAV EB** STA***** (1, 11+01.54 -L-)	Lump Sum		29,255.00		10,000.00		2,322.53
0036	8084000000-N	410	FND EXCAV EB** STA***** (2, 12+26.54 -L-)	Lump Sum		29,255.00		10,000.00		2,322.53

47314.3.1

TIP NO EB-5858
FED AID NO 1402002
GADING AND STRUCTURE

0.854 MILES

AT CITY OF BREVARD EXISTING SHARED US PATH ACROSS DAVIDSON RIVER.

						MCCALLS GRADING & CONSTRUCTION INC BALSAM GROVE, NC	BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC CANTON, NC	MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC MT PLEASANT, SC			
0037	8147000000-E	420	REINF CONCRETE DECK SLAB	1,250	SF	14.00	17,500.00	30.00	37,500.00	27.03	33,787.50
0038	8182000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	50.9	CY	561.00	28,554.90	1,500.00	76,350.00	1,360.12	69,230.11
0039	8217000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	6,967	LB	2.50	17,417.50	3.00	20,901.00	3.08	21,458.36
0040	8328200000-E	450	PILE DRV EQUIP SETUP ** STEEL PILES (HP 12 X 53)	12	EA	1,625.00	19,500.00	1,000.00	12,000.00	1,646.48	19,757.76
0041	8364000000-E	450	HP12X53 PILES	270	LF	96.00	25,920.00	75.00	20,250.00	207.05	55,903.50
0042	8391000000-N	450	STEEL PILE POINTS	12	EA	155.00	1,860.00	200.00	2,400.00	200.87	2,410.44
0043	8392500000-E	450	PREDRILLING FOR PILES	270	LF	75.00	20,250.00	75.00	20,250.00	175.00	47,250.00
0044	8608000000-E	876	RIP RAP II (2'-0")	54	TON	70.00	3,780.00	150.00	8,100.00	112.45	6,072.30
0045	8622000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	24	SY	4.00	96.00	5.00	120.00	11.73	281.52
0046	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) BRIDGE APPROACH BOARDWALKS	Lump Sum			130,000.00		400,000.00		425,780.77
0047	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PREFABRICATED PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE	Lump Sum			183,385.00		400,000.00		405,660.21
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	830,034.40	TOTAL	1,191,721.00	TOTAL	1,449,160.77
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	323,261.00	SUB-TOTAL	173,850.00	SUB-TOTAL	356,923.24
STRUCTURE ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	506,773.40	SUB-TOTAL	1,017,871.00	SUB-TOTAL	1,092,237.53

47314.3.1

TIP NO EB-5858
FED AID NO 1402002
GADING AND STRUCTURE

0.854 MILES

AT CITY OF BREVARD EXISTING SHARED US PATH ACROSS DAVIDSON RIVER.

IPC PAVING LLC DBA IPC
STRUCTURES LLC
ORLANDO, FL

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			73,500.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum			25,000.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum			27,000.00
0004	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	ACR	5,000.00	5,000.00
0005	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	41	TON	135.00	5,535.00
0006	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) GRANITE SCREENINGS	8.5	TON	500.00	4,250.00
0007	3574000000-E	867	GENERIC FENCING ITEM 867 (LF) WOOD FENCE RESET	300	LF	15.00	4,500.00
0008	3635000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	18	TON	200.00	3,600.00
0009	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	3,400	SY	4.00	13,600.00
0010	4096000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE D	1	EA	125.00	125.00
0011	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			10,086.60
0012	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	820	LF	10.00	8,200.00
0013	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	1,025	TON	75.00	76,875.00
0014	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	110	TON	80.00	8,800.00
0015	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	2	ACR	2,400.00	4,800.00
0016	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	200	LB	8.00	1,600.00
0017	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1	TON	2,600.00	2,600.00
0018	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	20.00	4,000.00
0019	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	1,520	LF	4.00	6,080.00
0020	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	100	SY	6.00	600.00
0021	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	440	LF	8.00	3,520.00
0022	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	1	EA	9,000.00	9,000.00
0023	6071014000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE BARRIER	81	LF	20.00	1,620.00
0024	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3.7	ACR	3,500.00	12,950.00
0025	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	3	ACR	600.00	1,800.00
0026	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	12.00	600.00
0027	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	2,800.00	700.00
0028	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	7.00	350.00
0029	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1.5	TON	2,600.00	3,900.00
0030	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	65.00	650.00
0031	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13	EA	700.00	9,100.00
0032	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2	EA	750.00	1,500.00
0033	6123000000-E	1670	REFORESTATION	0.1	ACR	4,000.00	400.00
0034	6650000000-E	1670	MULCH FOR PLANTING	35	CY	55.00	1,925.00

STRUCTURE ITEMS

0035	8084000000-N	410	FND EXCAV EB** STA***** (1, 11+01.54 -L-)	Lump Sum			30,000.00
0036	8084000000-N	410	FND EXCAV EB** STA***** (2, 12+26.54 -L-)	Lump Sum			30,000.00

47314.3.1

TIP NO EB-5858
FED AID NO 1402002
GADING AND STRUCTURE

0.854 MILES

AT CITY OF BREVARD EXISTING SHARED US PATH ACROSS DAVIDSON RIVER.

IPC PAVING LLC DBA IPC
STRUCTURES LLC
ORLANDO, FL

0037	8147000000-E	420	REINF CONCRETE DECK SLAB	1,250	SF	30.00	37,500.00
0038	8182000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	50.9	CY	1,755.00	89,329.50
0039	8217000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	6,967	LB	2.00	13,934.00
0040	8328200000-E	450	PILE DRV EQUIP SETUP ** STEEL PILES (HP 12 X 53)	12	EA	3,700.00	44,400.00
0041	8364000000-E	450	HP12X53 PILES	270	LF	110.00	29,700.00
0042	8391000000-N	450	STEEL PILE POINTS	12	EA	280.00	3,360.00
0043	8392500000-E	450	PREDRILLING FOR PILES	270	LF	220.00	59,400.00
0044	8608000000-E	876	RIP RAP II (2'-0")	54	TON	140.00	7,560.00
0045	8622000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	24	SY	52.00	1,248.00
0046	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) BRIDGE APPROACH BOARDWALKS	Lump Sum			250,000.00
0047	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PREFABRICATED PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE	Lump Sum			540,000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	1,470,198.10
ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	333,766.60
STRUCTURE ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	1,136,431.50

BIDDERS IN ORDER

MCCALLS GRADING & CONSTRUCTION INC	1	830,034.40
BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC	2	1,191,721.00
MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC	3	1,449,160.77
IPC PAVING LLC DBA IPC STRUCTURES LLC	4	1,470,198.10

CONTRACT TOTAL

1	830,034.40
2	1,191,721.00
3	1,449,160.77
4	1,470,198.10